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ANNUAL REPORT REPORT COWOL SYMBOL
W 2001 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT DD-DAKMIA) 1365
1. INITIAL REQUEST DETERMINATIONS
a. TOTAL REQUESTS b. GRANTED IN FULL c. DENIED IN PART d. DENIED IN FULL e. "OTHER REASONS*" f. TOTAL ACTIONS
- 1,143 - 93 60 87 683 923
2a. EXEMPTIONS INVOKED ON INITIAL REQUEST DETERMINATIONS
(b} (1) (b) (2) (b) (3) (b) (4) (b} (5) (b) (6)
102 3 112 2 0 11
(b) (7M{A) (b) (7)B) {b) (7)C) (b} {7XD) (b) (7MHE) (b} (7HF} {b) (8) (b) (9)
0 0 2 0 0 0 0
2b. "OTHER REASONS" CITED ON INITIAL DETERMINATIONS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL
Ne records  |&ekurals Withdrawn | Fee Clarify Non-parview | lugicate Aa .
190 168 34 56 35 0 43 20 137 683
2c. STATUTES CITED ON INITIAL REQUEST (b)(3) EXEMPTIONS
NUMBER OF COURT- UPHELD? CONCISE DESCRIPTION
(111b)(3) STATUTE CLAIMED INSTANCES (Yes or NoJ . OF MATERIAL WITHHELD
10 U.S.C. 2305(g) 2 Yes Proposals in competitive bids when not set forth or incorporated by ref
' in contract
18 U.S.C. 798 70 Yes COMINT and COMSEC information
50 U.S.C. 403-3(c)(6) 70 Yes Intelligence sources and methods
107 Yes Names of employees and functions, activities, and organization of NSA

Public Law 86-36 (50 U.S.C 402 note)

APPEAL DETERMINATIONS

TOTAL REQUESTS

b. GRANTED IN FULL

c. DENIED IN PART

d. DENIED IN FULL

e. "OTHER REASONS"

f. TOTAL ACTIONS

54

5

31

16

53
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4a. EXEMPTIONS INVOKED ON APPEAL DETERMINATIONS

(b) (1) . {b) (2) (b) (3) {b) (4) (b) (5) {b) {6}
| 21 3 Y]
(b} (7}{A) (b) {7)(B) (b} (71(C) {5} (7){D} (b) (7X(E) {b) (7)(F) {b) (8) (bj (9)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4b. "OTHER REASONS" CITED ON APPEAL DETERMINATIONS
1 ' 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL
1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 16
4c. STATUTES CITED ON APPEAL (b)3) EXEMPTIONS
NUMBER OF COURT UPHELD? CONCISE DESCRIPTION
(1Mb)3) STATUTE CLAIMED INSTANCES (Yes or NoJ OF MATERIAL WITHHELD
18 U.S.C. 798 16 Yes COMINT and COMSEC information
50 U.S.C. 403-3(c)(6) 17 Yes Intelligence sources and methods
Public Law 86-36 (50 U.S.C. 402 note) 21 Yes Names of employees and functions, activities and organization of NSA

5. NUMBER AND MEDIAN AGE OF INITIAL CASES PENDING

{1) AS OF BEGINNING REPORT PERIOD

(2) AS OF END REPORT PERIOD

a. TOTAL INITIAL REQUESTS PENDING fopen) 732 952
b. MEDIAN AGE (in déys) OF OPEN INITIAL REQUESTS 1,023 873
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF INITIAL REQUESTS RECEIVED DURING THE FiSCAL YEAR @ﬂm,‘g reaifed 535 1,143

7. TYPES dF INITIAL REQUESTS PROCESSED AND MEDIAN AGE

TOTAL NUMBER OF CASES

MEDIAN AGE (Days)

a. SIMPLE 882 157
b. COMPLEX 36 718
c. EXPEDITED PROCESSING 5 65
TofAL AMOUNT couﬁcnso FROM THE PUBLIC $ | 7,611

10. AUTHENTICATION

a. SIGNATURE (Approving Official}

. PROGRAM COST
a. NUMBER OF FULL TIME STAFF

b. TYPED NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial)

Claudia C. Collins

C. _DUTY TITLE
Chief, Information Policy

d. AGENCY NAME

see altached

b. NUMBER OF PART TIME STAFF see abached
[+ ¢. ESTIMATED LITIGATION COST $ Cee altached
; d. TOTAL PROGRAM COST $gee altadied

National Security Agency

e. TELEPHONE NUMBER (/nclude Area Code)
301-688-5860

D FORM 2564 (BACK), AUG 1998

Q
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9.

a.

FY 2001 Program Costs

Number of full time staff
(includes locality pay)
Plus 16% benefits

Number of part time staff
(includes locality pay)

Plus 16% benefits

Contracted staff

. Estimated litigation cost

. Estimated Agency costs

(search/review/duplication)
Plus 25% overhead

TOTAL:

8 man years

5.11 man years

1.6 man years

$521,884
$ 75,752

$334,966
$ 48,621
$135,925

$ 38,380

$ 60,000

$ 15,000

$1,230,528.
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