ANNUAL REPORT  FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT  INITIAL REQUEST DETERMINATIONS										REPORT CONTROL SYMBOI DD-DA&M(A)1365						
						DEN	UED IN DAD	T	L. DENIER	. IN F	1111		TOTUED DE	201101	T. 70	TALASTICALS
. TOTAL REQU	ESIS	Б. С	RANTED IN	N FULL		c. DEN	IIED IN PAR		d. DENIE	INF	ULL		e. "OTHER REA	SONS.	f. TO	TAL ACTIONS
<b>1,143</b> 93			60			87			87		683		923			
a. EXEMPTIONS	INVOKED			ST DETE	RMINA											
(b) <u>(1)</u>		(b) (	2)			(b) (3)			(b) (4)				(b) (5)		(b) (6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	10	2		8	3			112				2		r	0	11
(b) (7)(A)	(b) (	7)(B)		(b) (7)(C	)		(b) (7)(D)		(b) (7)(E)	-		(b) (7)(F	F}	(b) (8)		(b) (9)
	0		0			2		0			0		0		0	0
2b. "OTHER REA	SONS" CIT	ED ON I	NITIAL DET	TERMINA	TIONS											
1	2		3			4		5	6			7	8	10	9	TOTAL
to records 190	Rekeral	S 168	Withdraw	34	Fec	56	Clarify	35		0.	Non-po	rview 43	Duplicate	20 AC	137	683
Cc. STATUTES C	ITED ON I	NITIAL R	EQUEST (b	)(3) EXEN	APTION	is			,							
(1)(b)(3) STATUTE CLAIMED						MBER OF TANCES	UPHELD? or NoJ									
10 U.S.C. 230	5(g)						2	1	Yes	P	-	s in con	-	when not set	forth or	incorporated by ref
18 U.S.C. 798						70 Y			Yes	COMINT and COMSEC information			٠			
50 U.S.C. 403	-3(c)(6)	,				70 Y			Yes	Intelligence sources and methods						
Public Law 86-36 (50 U.S.C 402 note)				107 Y			Yes Names of employees and functions, activi				ties, and o	organization of NSA				
0																
J.								*	ie.							
D								ľ								
APPEAL DET			GRANTED I	N FULL		C DEN	VIED IN PAR		d. DENIE	D IN F	FU1 1		e. "OTHER REA	ASONS"	f TO	TAL ACTIONS
A, TOTAL REQU		- 0.	STAINTED I	IN I OLL		G. Der	TIED IN TAI	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	u. DEIVIE				G. OTHER INC.		10	TAL ACTIONS
_		i,				1		5				31	T .	16	1	53

4a. EXEMPTIONS INVOKED ON APPEAL DETERMINATIONS (b) (1) (b) (2)			(b) (3)	(b) (3) (b)			(b) (5)			(b) (6)					
		(5) (2)		(5) (6)			(5) (4)			10/10/			(5) (0)		
•	20		į			21			0			. 3	9.		0
(b) (7)(A)	(b) (7)(	B)	(b) (7)(C)	(	5) (7)(D)		(b) (7)(E)		(b) (7)	F)	(b) (8)	)		(b) (9)	
(			)	0	*	0		(		0			0		0
ib. "OTHER REASO	S" CITED	ON APPEAL	DETERMINATION	vs											
1 .	2		3	4	5		6		7 .	8		9		TOTAL	
11		0	0	0		0		0		2	0		3		16
c. STATUTES CITE	D ON APP	EAL (b)(3) EX	MPTIONS												
(1)(b)(2) STATUTE CLAIMED NUMBER OF COURT							UPHELD? or No)	CONCISE DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL WITHHELD							
18 U.S.C. 798							es	COMINT and COMSEC information							
50 U.S.C. 403-3(c)(6)							es	Intelligence sources and methods							
Public Law 86-36 (50 U.S.C. 402 note) 21 Y  5. NUMBER AND MEDIAN AGE OF INITIAL CASES PENDING								Names of employees and functions, activities and organization of NSA  OF BEGINNING REPORT PERIOD  (2) AS OF END REPORT PERIOD							
a. TOTAL INITIAL REQUESTS PENDING (open)						, (1)	732 952								
b. MEDIAN AGE (in days) OF OPEN INITIAL REQUESTS							1,023 873								
6. TOTAL NUMBER	OF INITIA	L REQUESTS	RECEIVED DURI	NG THE FIS	CAL YEAR	(A	ppeals re	oxived	53)					1,143	
	LDEOLIEC	10 m 10 m 10 m	ED AND MEDIA	I AGE			T	OTAL NU	BER OF	CASES	ž.	M	EDIAN A	AGE (Days)	
7. TYPES OF INITIA	L KEUUES	TS PROCESS	ED AND MEDIAL				1								
a. SIMPLE	IL REQUES	STS PROCESS	ED AIRD MEDIAI							882				157	
	IL REQUES	STS PROCESS	ED AND MEDIA							36				718	
a. SIMPLE	q	,	ED AND INCOM												
a. SIMPLE b. COMPLEX c. EXPEDITED F	ROCESSIA	NG .			-					36	\$			718	_
a. SIMPLE b. COMPLEX c. EXPEDITED F 7. TOTAL AMOUNT 9. PROGRAM COST	ROCESSIN	NG .				HENTICA				36	\$			718 65	
a. SIMPLE b. COMPLEX c. EXPEDITED F  TOTAL AMOUN PROGRAM COS	ROCESSIN	IG TED FROM TH		hed	a. SIGN	NATURE (A	Approving O	. ·		36	\$			718 65	
a. SIMPLE b. COMPLEX c. EXPEDITED F c. TOTAL AMOUN PROGRAM COS	ROCESSIN COLLECT	IG FED FROM TH	E PUBLIC		a. SIGN	Cauche ED NAME	Approving Of (Last, First,	Collins		36 5	TY TITLE		liov	718 65	
b. COMPLEX c. EXPEDITED F  TOTAL AMOUN PROGRAM COS a. NUMBER OF	ROCESSING COLLECT	IG FED FROM THE STAFF E STAFF	E PUBLIC See allac	ched	a. SIGN b. TYP Claudia d. AGE	VATURE (A	Approving Oi  (Last, First, S	Collins		36 5	TY TITLE	ation Po	E NUMB	718 65	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

DOCID: 3973466

## 9. FY 2001 Program Costs

a.	Number of full time staff (includes locality pay) Plus 16% benefits	8 man years	\$521,884 \$ 75,752
b.	Number of part time staff (includes locality pay) Plus 16% benefits Contracted staff	5.11 man years 1.6 man years	\$334,966 \$ 48,621 \$135,925
c.	Estimated litigation cost	,	\$ 38,380
d.	Estimated Agency costs (search/review/duplication) Plus 25% overhead		\$ 60,000 \$ 15,000
TO	OTAL:		\$1,230,528